SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
I Plaintiff Defendant 1
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN Vs, LORRA L MCCAFFREY
DENNIS MCCAFFREY
OCCUPANTS
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 3, 2012
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . .
’ fE .1 2012CV766
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET Writ of Execution No
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 60 MILLERTOWN RCAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ _ o _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ $17.50
Crying Sale _ _ $10.00
Docketing o _ _ $15.00
Levy o _ $15.00
Mailing Costs - B _ $72.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Prass Enterprise Inc, $1,364.82
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed o $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ _ $50.00
Sheriff's Deed o _ $35.00
Solicitor Services B _ _ B $75.00
Transfer Tax Form _ o o $25.00
Web Posting - _ $100.00
Service _ _ _ _ %$285.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Form _ $25.00
Copies _ $9.50
Notary Fee o _ $15.00
Tax Claim Search _ o $5.00
Surcharge _ $200.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,368.82
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,423.82

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania_, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

seie Sihe




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHIERIFF’S OFFICE

SHLRIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

US_ Bark  }A vsLor 19 & Denvs g« {{[ 9
No.  A3-/3 ED No. BG4 I
DATE/TIME OF SALE (24 2 03
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) WA
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 120600

TRANSIFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS §  SSe0

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ .:?5 f} ’ Eg"

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: -] )

W
PURCHASER{S)Y SIGNATURE(S / ,

B e

£
(/

TOTAL DUE: g oo Py G

LESS DEPOSIT: $ ./ :;,{:Z;}% ________
DOWN PAYMENT: b

- (“/.-ﬁ
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS gy 753 o




Purcell, Krug & Haller B BANK CHECK NO. CHECK DATE

[ " By ]

60-184-313
171? North Front Street 180419 10/22/2012 ;
Harrisburg, PA 17102 R B
CHECK AMOUNT §
Two thousand five hundred twenty-three and eighty-two/1QQ s $2,523.82 &
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF :
10 AFTEFLQU DAYS :3;
/ --/____/./" i
P é[/--"" AUTHCAIZED SGHATLRE l
rd
T yB0L A 0330 MALEN S5 3120934 2t
SELL, KRUG & HALLER 180418

fendor COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF 10/22/2012 180418
Reference #

eb P01455-38547 10/19/2012 2523.82 2523.82
3alance of Sale Costs

Lkdsr L W T AN508 tHVLLOPE



LAW OFTICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 233-1149

October 22, 2012

QFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Columbia County Cowt House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCL AGENCY vs. DENNIS McCAFFREY & LORRA McCAFFREY
No. 2012-CV-766

Dear Shenff:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $2,523.82 which represents the balance of the costs n
the above sale. Also enclosed arc affidavits of value for the deed 1o be recorded.

THE GRANTEE STIOULD BE:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEL FOR THL PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

211 NORTITFRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17101

Please have the Recorder return the recorded deed to me in the enclosed envelope, along with the
recording receipt.

PLEASE CALL QUR OFFICE., COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY THLE DLELED IS RECORDED.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if you need anything further.

Very IJIl]V \*@urs. s

,Z. f ,',f mm

Lcon P. Haller
LPH/kb
Enclosure



ATV-L8T T {ta1)

" SEPARTMEMT OF REVENUE

..... Burea of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280803,
Hemsowed, PA i28-0803

' pennsylvania ‘
|
|

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Stave Tax Paid

Eook Number

Page Number

instrucions. os

& Rer~orded

Compieie each section and file in dupilcats with Recorder of Deeds wnen {1} the full vatue/consideration is nat sat forth in the de=d, {2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3} a tex exempiion is daimad. A Stztement of Value is net required it the Tansier is wholiy exempt

from = based on femily ralzdonship or public ublity ezsement

o IEmare

space is neaded, 2tizch additionsl shesis,

A. CORRESPONDENT ~ All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name
Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Teigphone Number:

(717) 234-4178

Mziling Addrass
1719 North Front Street

i City ¢ TP Code

‘ 17102

¢ St
Harrisburg | FA

BE. TRANSFER DATA

C. Dair of Acreptance of Bocumert

Graniors)/Lassor{s}
Sheriff of Columbia County

| Grantse(s)/lesse=is) US BANK NATTONAL ASSOCTATION
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANTA HOUSING

¥aifing Addeess
35 West Main Street

Maiitng Acdress

FIKANCE AGENCY
211 North Front Street

Bloomsburg

i Ziate

PA

717 Coae

17815

City
Harrisburg,

=T ~

Z3iF Toge

St
P | 17101

| pa

L. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Sire=t Address

60 Millertown Road

._DL_T‘L

| City, Township, Borough
Township of Mount Pleasant

School Districs
Columbla County

Tax Farca! Numoer

26=06-003-10

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRARSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELDCATION? T1y @ N

1. Acal Cash Considarztian 2. Gther Consideration

3. Total Cansiaersdon
$2,423.82 L~ 0.00 —  $2,423.82
4, County Assessan Vaiue 5. Comman Level Ratio Facwor 5. Fair Market Vaiue
$45,449.00 X '3,60 = $163,616.40
F, EXFMPTION DATA
1z, amount of Exempton Claimed 1o, Perczriace of Grantor's Interest in Real Ssiaie | _'Lc. Fermentage of Sranter’s Interest Carvayead
100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Wil or intestete succession.

{Name of Dec=dent) [Estatz Fie Number)
ust., (Attach complete copy of tust agresment identifying all beneficianes.)

T a frust. Date of ransier into the Srust

mended attach a copy of oricinal and amenged Trust

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Aftach complefe copy of sgency/simew parly agresment. )

o

smnation. (If condermnation ar in liey of condemnation, attach copy of ressiution.)

Transter from martgagor to & hoider of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment. )
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Alizch complets copy of the deed fc be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporats consolidation, merger or division. {Attecn cooy of arfices.?

nOoOE oo 00 o

Other (Pleass explain exemption clelimad.)

ransrers to the commonwealth, the U.S, and m.s—mr‘rentaht'es By oift, dedication, condemnzton or in ey of con-

Under penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this statement, inciuding accompanying information, and to
the best of mry knowieage and belief, 1 is true, correct and completa,

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Farty

Leon P. Haller, Esguire

" Date

A "/ Lé,{,u . 10/19/12

FATLURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY GR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IH
THE RECORDER’S RETUSAL TO RECORD THE BEED,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATLE FINAL COST SHEET
Us Bak A vs/e v 4 pens heCathiy

NO. A5/ ED NO. AT S n

G e

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  <( . -

-~

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § [-000C 00
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID g )00, ¢
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §
MISC. COSTS § AT
Ao 3wy
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE ) (2% <
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: )

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURIE(S):

./

TOTAL DUE; ¢ -

LESS DEPOSIT: § /il e
DOWN PAYMENT: g

e -:’ . .
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § =N wT




_ SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2012CV766
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, | wlll expose the following
g?)suﬂlhodepir:ptlzdy_rat pulf)IiBu::I salebat thg Columbia County
us e Town of Bloomsburg, County of i
Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania on: g ty of Columbia,
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 03, 2012
. AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.
All parties in Interest and claimants are further notlfied that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's
ice no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after
sa_Id filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriif's Office
prior thereto.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and {ot of land situate in the
Township of Mount Pleasant, County of Columbia, State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin on east edge of right-of-way of
Legisiative Route No. 19029, said point also being the northwestern
most corrier of herein described land, THENCE by lands now or
formerly of Frank A. Jeffrey South 38 degrees 50 minutes 15
seconds East 291.60 feet 16 an iron pin on fine of lands now or
formerly of Gary Hock; THENCE by jands now or formerly of Robert
B. Lewis, North 80 degrees 32 minutes 36 seconds West 286.55
feet, to an iron pim THENGE by the east edge of right-of--way of
Legisiative Rouie No. 19029 North 19 degrees 12 minutes 10
seconds East 115.18 feet, THENCE by the same North 45 degrees
51 minutes 45 seconds East 100.00 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.720 acres or 31,363.2 square feet. The aforesaid
deseription prepared from draft of survey of L. Wayne Laidacker
P.S. dated November 5, 1985.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 60 Millertown
Road, Bloomshurg, PA 17815.
TAX PARCEL: 26-05-003-10
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Blaine L. Singer and Carol
G. Singer, husband and wife, by deed dated 10/14/05 and recorded
10/14/05 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2005-11186, granted
and conveyed unto Dennis McCaffrey and Lora Mc affrey,
husband and wife.
UNDER AND SUBJEGT to and together with prior grants and
reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may
appear in this or prior instruments of racord.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 60 MILLERTOWN  ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI § TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-05-003-10

Seized and taken into execution to be scld as the property of

LORRA L MCCAFFREY, DENNIS MCCAFFREY, OCCUPANTS in
suit of U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The

reater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
gld at sale}. Minlmum payment is to be Eald in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale. EMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
pald within elght (8} days after the sale in cash, certifled check or
cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BiD
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT iN SERIOUS FINANCGIAL
CONSEQUENCES TQ THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQOD. H the successful bidder faults to
pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
elt‘ar sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
ro

property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of defauit all sums gald by the bidder will be considered
forfelted, but will be applie agalnst anw{ damages recoverable,
The defaulting bidder will be res| onsible for any attorney feas
incurred by the sheriff in connection with _an¥ action against the
nidder In which the bidder is found liable for damages. If
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payahble to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sherlffs Office
receives advance written notice otherwise, signed. by an
authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attomey for the Plaintiff: TIGOTHY T, GHAMBERLAW, Sheriff
PURCELL}: KRUG & HALLER COLUMBIA COUNTY,
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 Pennsytvania

“www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

» law deposes and says that Press Enterprise s
sipal office and place of business at 3185
“olumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

has been published daily, continuously in said

he attached notice September 12. 19, 26, 2012
of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
ich legal advertisement was published; that

sted in the subject matter of said notice and

he foregoing statement as to lime, place, and

(Notary Public
CONMQNW@Q}* Q ?‘ENNSYL\?S\NU\ .
o T rgatariat Seal ! ]I
! pennist Ashenfelder, Notary Pyblic 3
5" et T, Colurnpia County
r + Expires Wy 3, 2015
T RGP ON OF HOTARIES

e

+oeeunenny | hereby certify that the advertising and
...for publishing the foregoing notice, and the




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHELT

V8.

NO. ED NO. __ID DATE/TIME OF SALLE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ A%5,00

LLVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § 7 A

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NI'WSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S16.00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFT'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION I'ORM

COPIES

NOTARY L o
TOTAL k********************* $ {j ,;{_'I_"

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ /56 ‘/ S

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 el
TOTAI EFEEEFEEEEEL-EEEEEEEE ST d)f ? g/l

PROTHONOTARY {(NOTARY) $10. 00

RECORDECR OF DEEDS $. 95 el .

T
TOTAL EEEEEER L EE LSRR TR $ £ ‘,‘ AT

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ .

SCHOOI. DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 20 $ o2 i
TOTAL ***ww*********w**** $ '*u_-_-”

MUNICIPAL FEILS DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
T AL **ExE oo e ok e oh o e ok o e Kok o § T
SURCHARGTE FEE (DSTE) § A0
MISC. o 5.
$

TOTA],************;********* g o

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

N T
$ o E‘-jz.’?}"‘:;" v oF

1
L



LAW OFFIC

Purcell, Krug & Haller

TlowARD 13 KRUIG 1719 Norte FRONT STRERT

LLON P 1ALLER FITARRISBURG. PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JorN WO PLRCLLL N Tinrenon:- (717 234-4178 -

JiL BLOWINFRA Fasx (717 253-1149 JOHN W. FURCEL L 192420051

Lisa A ByhaRrD

JOSEPH N185LEY (15 10-1682)

September 17,2012

Columbia County Sheriff
P.0). Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2012-CV-766 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs, DENNIS McCAFFREY
LORRA McCAFFREY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please {ind a copy of the Return of Scrvice regarding the above-referenced case
for your records. as well as one copy. Please time-stamp the enclosed copy and return to

me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Should vou have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact our office,

Very truly vours,

Leon P. Haller, Esquire

LPH:bav

Enclosure



U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEL FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIIT

V8.
DENNIS McCAFFREY AND

LORRA McCAFFREY,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE CCHURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-766

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that [ have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
% / % /i Q |, atruc and correct copy of the. Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3128.1
to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), and also to the Defendants by Certified
Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are as follows:

DENNIS McCAFFREY
1845 MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENNIS McCAFFREY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LORRA McCAFFRLEY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LORRA McCAFFREY
44 DEWALT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FNB BANK, N.A.
37 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315



FNB BANK, N.A,
354 MILL STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

FNB BANK, N.A,
1695 STATE STREET
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

FNB BANK, N.A.
P. 0. BOX 98
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

200 MEETING STREET

SUITE 206

CHARLESTON, SC 29401-3187

LVNV FUNDING, L1.C
15 SOUTH MAIN STRELT
GREENVILLE, SC 29601

VNV FUNDING, LLC
C/O APTHAKERS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
ATTORNEY DAVID J. APOTHAKER
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

CAVALRY PORTFOLIQ SERVICES LL.C
500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

SUITE 400

VALHALLA, NY 10505

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, LI.C

AS ASSIGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV || LLC

AS ASSIGNEE OF CITASE WASHINGTON MUTUAL

C/O ATTORNEY JORGE M. PEREIRA

101 NORTH CEDAR CREST BOULEVARD
ALLENTOWN, PA 18104 T

— _h-_“-_.f.’.ﬂ_:::_(—’ .
.....'._'._.._/.-—';a,.Z’/

By . ~

I

PUBGE]:E;"KRUG & HALLER
Atforneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



HOWARD B. KRuG

LAW OFFICLES

Purcell, Krug & Haller

171 NORTH FRONT STREET

LEON P. HALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-23G2

JOHNW. PURCELL JR.

JiLL M. WINEKA
LiSA A, RYNARD

DENNIS McCAFFREY
1845 MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENNIS McCAFFREY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LORRA McCAFFREY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LORRA McCAFFREY
44 DLWALT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

DOMESTIC REILLATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FNB BANK, N.A.
37 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FNB BANK, N.A.
354 MILL STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

FNB BANK, N.A.
1695 STATE STREET
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
Fax (717) 233-1149

HERSHEY
{717) 533-3836



FNB BANK, N.A.
P. 0. BOX 98
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

200 MEETING STREET

SUITE 206

CHARLESTON, SC 29401-3187

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET
GREENVILLE, SC 29601

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

C/O APTHIAKERS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
ATTORNEY DAVID J. APOTHAKER
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC
500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

SUITE 400

VALHALLA, NY 10505

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, LLC

AS ASSIGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV 1L, LLC

AS ASSIGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON MUTUAL
C/O ATTORNEY JORGE M. PEREIRA

101 NORTH CEDAR CREST BOULEVARD
ALLENTOWN, PA 18104

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIF TED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issucd out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real cstate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by’bemg notified of
said Sheriff's Sale. s g

By: S
+T.gon P. Haller PA 1.).15700
A‘rtomey for Plaintiff




LS. BANKNATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THI: PENNSYIL.VANIA HOUSING COLUMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTTION LAW

V. NO. 2012-CV-766

DENNIS MeCAFFREY AND INMORTCGAGE FORECLOSURTE
LORRA McCAFFREY,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 31291

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2012
TIME: 9:00 O’CLOCK A.M._; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal deseription mainly consisting
of a statcment of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE T.LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which yvour property is being sold 1s docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-706 JUDGMENT AMOUNT 51(7,649.32
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS ol this property is:

DENNIS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it 1s filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
vou more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the samec Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Commen Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause, This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date 1s desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
. Attorneys for Plaintiff
" 1719.North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
- (717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and Jot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, County
of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on east edge of right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19029, said point also
being the northwestern most corner of herein described land; THENCE by lands now or formerly of
Frank A. Jeffrey South 38 degrees 50 minutes 15 seconds East 291.60 feet to an iron pin on line of lands
now or formerly of Gary Hock; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Robert B. Lewis, North 80
degrees 32 minutes 36 seconds West 296.55 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the east edge of right-of-
way of Legislative Route No. 19029 North 19 degrees 12 minutes 10 seconds East 115.18 feet;
THENCE by the same North 45 degrees 51 minutes 45 seconds East 100.00 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.720 acres or 31,363.2 square feet. The aforcsaid description prepared from draft of
survey of .. Wayne Laidacker P.S. dated November 5, 1985.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 60 Millertown Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
TAX PARCEL: 26-05-003-10
BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Blaine L. Singer and Carol G. Singer, husband and wife, by

deed dated 10/14/05 and recorded 10/14/05 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2005-11186, granted
and conveved unto Dennis McCaffrey and Lorra McCaffrey, husband and wife,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior gfants and reservations of coal, 0il, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record. '

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF __DENN_'IS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY ON
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-766.
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TO: DENNIS McCAFFREY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA

SENDER:

17815

PO1455/38547

REFERENCE: NOS 10/03/12

PS Form 3800, January 2005

7196 9008 9111 4949 8217

TO: DENNIS McCATIREY
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PO1455/38547

REFERENCE: NOS 10/03/12
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44 DIEWALT STREL:

PORTMARK OR DATE

Y R
N

4949 8187

vy
T

ORANGEVILLLE, PA 7846

SENDER:

PO1455/38547
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PS Form 3804, January 2005
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PENNSYLVANIA TTOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v, DENNIS McCATFTREY LORRA McCAFTRIEY
Columbia County Sale 10/03/12

L. 5 POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIITICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Ialler Postage:
1719 INorth Front Street
Marnisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DENNIS McCAFFREY

1845 MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Recerved from.
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Fromi Streel
Hamisburg, PA 17102

One prece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DENNIS McCAFFREY

o0 MILLERTOWN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U, 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFTCATE OF MATLING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877}

Recerved fron:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 Notth Front Street
Harrisbure, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
LORRA McCATFRIIY

60 MILLERTOWN ROAD

BLOOMSDBURG, PA 17815




U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliane¢ with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Sireet
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
LORRA McCAFFREY

44 DEWALT STREET

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: S " Postmark:

FNB BANK, N.A.
37 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: . . Postmark:
FNB BANK, N.A,

354 MILL STREET

DANVILLE, PA 17821




. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 38773

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Omne piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

INB BANK, N.A.
1695 STATE STREET
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

U. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark;
FNB BANK, N.A.

P.O.BOX 98

EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcefl, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North FFront Street .
Harrisburg, PA 17102

t

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: ; " 'Postmark: e T,
LVNV FUNDING, LL.C

200 MEETING STREET

SUITE 206

CHARLESTON, SC 29401-3187




U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In_ compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street : :
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
LVNYVY FUNDING, LI.C

15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

GREENVILLE, SC 29601

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
[Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:  Postmark:
LVNV FUNDING, LLC

C/0 APTHAKERS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

ATTORNEY DAVID J. APOTHAKER

520 FELLLOWSHIP ROAD C306

MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFiCATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received fron;
Purcell, Krug & Haller : Postage:
1719 North Front Strect
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC
500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

SUITE 400

VALHALLA, NY 10505




U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{Tn comp!ial_u:e with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from; _
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, LLC -

AS ASSIGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV ], LLC ' "

AS ASSIGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON MUTUAL
C/O ATTORNEY JORGE M. PEREIRA

101 NORTH CEDAR CREST BOULEVARD
ALLENTOWN, PA 18104

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from: _ -
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse _

P.0. Box 380 !

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

L. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877}

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: _ Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

60 MILLERTOWN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RSP

MAILEDFRED

MeE oD

E:7°02



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Case Number

VS,
LORRA {. MCCAFFREY (et al.} 2012CV766

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/23/2012 06:45 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DENNIS MCCAFFREY AT 1845 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815,

August 24,2012 TIMOTHY T.. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Motanal Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Puabie
Town of Bloomshurg, Coiumbia County PA
------ by Comumission ‘EVpE*F-c "%Pptmri;\er 30,2012

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

24TH day of AUGUST . 2012 Jal‘;j ;LM K,@kqama_y

Fiaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1?19 NORTH FRONT STREQT HARRISBURQ PAT7102




SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV766

VS,

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
LORRA L MCCAFFREY (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/22/2012  08:36 AM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPYWEQUES D HANBSILL

UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 60 MILLERTOWN ROAD, BLOO URG.FPA 17___8,4-'5'.4

 KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, DEB@

S50 ANSWERS,

Tarnotly T Chomfadsis

August 23, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
i Town of Bioosrsburg Co!umbra Couinty PA
i My Commissinn Expires ‘“cmﬂmbel 36, 2012

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

23RD day of AUGUST . 2012 J&(m/()a,\_( ﬂ@_fyaﬂw .

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET, HARR.-‘SBUF@ PA 17102




SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number
LORRA L MCCAFFREY (et al ) 2012CV766

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/09/2012 08:45 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW. SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES,TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TOWIT LORRA L MCCAFFREY AT 44 DEWALT STREET, ORANGEV|

A L= .
A7 L i

ﬁp‘f}é\f PRICE, DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

M‘T Chw g ﬂ '

August 09, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

- . INotaria} Seal
SARAH JANE K INGAMAN
Notary Pubilic
Town of Blo: m'".sb-jrr\s Coabtirrmbs

: T T ) I\ (1] Cuuuu.y Pf-\
NOTARY i My Commiission Expires September 30, 2012
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this )7 KT -
9TH day of AUGUSTY . 2012 N ;7 L r : Il'*j(?{;/‘\.x‘ ;Z\ fian 4 L2 )0 e
ki

Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRONT STREEM}', HARRISBURG, 'é’A 17102



SHERIFF S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA VOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
VS, Case Number

LORRA L MCCAFFREY (et al.} 20120V766

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LN¥YdNO20

Category: ! ! Zone:

08I24f2012

Warrant:

Manner: ;< Not Spe f|ed > o Exp:res

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: zIIZ'JCCUF’A"-\NT

Primary 60 M| RTOWN ROAD . Adultin
Address: \BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Served: Personai!y Adultln Charge Posted Other

99.LADZI0Z

Phone: DOB8: ' Refation:

ARGy e Loviny #FF DU ppog.p Tme gy

prone: €O S1 Mot ST oty 5 weage

[PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

571"712':_5'4'-41 78

Date: Or30 /i oRo6 g

Time: /)35 / 572{)
Mileage:

Deputy: 5o F g ,;7

1. ///2‘1(’ /‘7/0&1& é'_/C
2 ool SEL D0 Lo

G841 ¥d 'DANGSWOOTE ‘'QVOd NMOLAI TN 09

3.
4.
5
6

2l02/pZ/80 :dX3



SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs,
LCRRA L MCCAFFREY (et al))

Case Number
2012CV766

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - BC®
Manner: §< Not Specmed > o . Expfres 081241’2012 Warrant:

FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S

AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Noftes:

SINN3Q "AIH4dY2ION

'OR 60 MILLERTOWN ROAD BLOOMSBURG

.DE NIS MCCA FREY o

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name:

Primary 1845 MAIN STREET . Adultin
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: M—‘Mn s e O’*’ (‘1[:@ /

99LADCLOT

Phone: | DOB: - Relation: Z}:

Mitermate < Dare. i . / _j'
Address: Qfﬁ/z ...... : ?7 :

Phone: | - Deputy: P - Mileage:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date: ey |\ 8[9[1d | ESAA el Fry
Time: /‘H o e M /Q.\") g/

Mileage:

Deputy: & (47 57 55

§18.1 ¥d ‘O¥N8SWO0TE ‘1334LS NIVIN S¥81

DAY e by L7E

v .
T C;-fiJju P
4. \*’72{' "oad_Eort e

\.___ =r

o. /I 07 A.__ (
5.

0 S

¢L02iv2/80 “dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

LORRA I. MCCAFFREY {et al } 2012CV766

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category:

Manner: Expires: 08 Warrant:

Notes:

Name: {POSTING) _ N Served:  Personally - Aduit in Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 60 L ERTGWN ROAD Adultin
Address: '§BLO0MSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: L e e

99LADZ102

Phone: f. Do8: Reiation: /DC"' TED A pPER s

Alternate . Date:
Address:

Phone: . Depuly:

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$1824 Vd ‘OUNGSNO0TE 'AvOd NMOLYITIIN 09

S R L N A

CLOT/ver80 -dX3



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(iV-D Agency or name of obligee andfor his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PG BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE BLOCMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BL.LOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax:{570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

1845 MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
IV-D Case #: 122112962

{or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN; 136-60-8767 Date of Birth: 11/30/60

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on JANUARY 31, 2012
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 011464.

As of AUGUST 17, 2012, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $756.06. This
judgment may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

All aspects of this lien, including its prierity and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An cbligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 851, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

e oA Lot F/772
A __rized Agent Date

Toscph Heiurt

Print name, e-mail address, phene and fax number

B. [1 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-I1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
I am:O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
C an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
I certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and
that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that _j (s Pl “[‘\f;'\/"\'f{ 1_{ ' appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 5 - ‘ . R N C
State of Notartal Seal ) Notary Public | DI L1 £kt
i em e, )5 7
County of|  my commission Exgires 0ct. 26,3018 | ) Date Z’ RPN

My appointment expires __{ () ~< [ 15

NOTICE : Respondents are not required ta respond to this information collection uniess it displays a valid OMB centrol number.
OMB Control #: 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 05/31/2014 (Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB form and not the lien itself)

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 19302



| LAW OFFICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller

HOWARD B. KRLG 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HERSHEY
LEON P FIALLER HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392 [7ir) 533-3836
JOHN W, PURCELL K. TELEPHONTE (717} 234-4178

JiLL M. WINEKA FAX {(717) 233-1149

Lisa A  RYNARD

DINNIS McCAFFREY
1845 MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENNIS McCAFFREY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LORRA McCAFFREY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

J.ORRA McCATTREY
44 DEWAILT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Ceolumbia County Courthousc
P.O. Box 380

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FNB BANK, N.A.
37 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FNB BANK, N.A.

354 MILLL STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821
FNB BANK, N.A.

1695 STATE STREET
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520



I'NB BANK, N.A.
P. 0. BOX 98
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

LVNV FUNDING, LLC

200 MEETING STREET

SUITE 206

CHARLESTON, SC 29401-3187

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
15 SOUTH MAIN STRERT
GREENVILLE, SC 29601

LVYNV FUNDING, LLC

C/O APTHAKERS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
ATTORNEY DAVID J. APOTHAKER
320 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC
500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

SUITE 400

VALHALLA,NY 10505

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, LLC

AS ASSIGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV I, LLC

AS ASSIGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON MUTUAL
C/O ATTORNEY JORGE M. PEREIRA

101 NORTH CEDAR CREST BOULEVARD
ALLENTOWN, PA 18104

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgapes, judgments or tax licns against the real =state which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 atiached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIF lED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Commen Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to prolect your interest, if cmy ))y bcmg nolified of
said Sheriff's Sale. P

Ce
- - . L

By:.

__~“Teon P. Haller PA LD.15700
T Atllomey for Plaintiff



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PUNNSYLVANIA ITOUSING COLUMRBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, NO. 2012-CV-766

DENNIS McCAFTREY AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURY
LORRA McCAFFREY, .

DEFENDANT(S) b

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OF REAT, ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1 =

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: WEDNESDAY, OCTOBIER 3, 2012
TIME: 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.; prevailing local time
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178135
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD 15 delinealed n detatl in a legal description mainly consisting
of'a statcment of the measured boundanes of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major mmprovements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

60 MILILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property 1s being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2012-CV-766 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $107,049.32
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property 1s:

DENNIS McCAFFREY AND ILORRA McCAFFREY



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale reccived and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mertgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten {10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

I'TMAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JGDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specilically of these rights. If you wish to cxcrcisc your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also {ile an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you,

2. After the Sheriif's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within

County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DPEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issucs or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
. Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 -North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
- (717)234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, County
of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on east edge of right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19029, said point also
being the northwestern most corner of herein described land; THENCE by lands now or formerly of
Frank A. Jeffrey South 38 degrees 50 minutes 15 seconds East 291.60 feet to an iron pin on line of lands
now or formerly of Gary Hock; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Robert B. Lewis, North 80
degrees 32 minutes 36 seconds West 296.55 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the cast edge ol right-of-
way of Legislative Route No. 19029 North 19 degrecs 12 minutes 10 seconds East 115.18 feet;
THENCE by the same North 45 degrees 51 minutes 45 seconds East 100.00 feet to the place of
BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 0.720 acres or 31,363.2 square feet. The aforesaid description prepared from draft of
survey of L. Wayne Laidacker P.S. dated November 5, 1985.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 60 Millertown Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
TAX PARCEL: 26-05-003-10

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Blaine L. Singer and Carol G. Singer, husband and wife, by
deed dated 10/14/05 and rccorded 10/14/05 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2005-11186, granted
and conveyed unto Dennis MeCaffrey and Lorra McCaffrey, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with prior grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining

rights of way, exceplions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF :DEI_\:TI\%IS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY ON
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUDGMENT NO. 2_0_ [2-CV-766.



DaLe: 98/08/7/2012

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 12634
MCCAFFREY DENNIS & LORRA District: MT PLEARSANT TWP
GO MILLERTOWN ROAD Deed: 20051 -1l.86
BLOOMESRIREG PA 17815 Locaticn: &0 MILLERTOWN RD

Parcel Id:z& ~05 -093-10,C00
Anmessment: 45,449
Galarnces as of C8/0&8/2012
YERR TAX TYEZ TAX AMCUNT FENALTY DISCOUNT PAZID BALAWCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

f_QM&-%M ver:_\ vam




COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA

COUNTY TAX OFFICE

11 W MAIN STREET
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(570} 3B9-56485

FAX:

(570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION

2012 -
As of Date: 08/03/201C

DOATTEERY DEMNKIS & LORRAA

MILLERTGWE ROAD
COMEDBIRGE PR OLTELC

REAL ESTATE
11112335 A

Municipality: M

Parcel #:-4 -3

Property Desc:

A S AR

iy

-QC3-10, 405

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due LCate
" e $S31E.28 C4/30/2012 5324.78 G&/30/2022 SRIT LR S o
Face Payment 06/15/2012 8324.78
i $E59.31 04/3072012 S81.13 06/3C/2002 SOT.2¢ iz
Face Payment 06/15/2012 $61.13
ERIS = S51.z6 04/3C/2012 $52.31 06/3C72022 5574 AN
Face Payment 06/15/2012 §52.31
Total Paid To Date: BA5L
r ‘&@ 9/3’/)} 2
= Dzte

THIS CERTIFICATICN ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAT, ESTATE TREXEE.

ELEASE MAKE PAYMENT
DC WNOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT

TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE,
PAYMENTS ON & CHECK.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
s, Case Number

LORRA L MCCAFFREY (et al.) 2012CV766

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category *Real

_ i Zone:
Manner: < Noi Specrfied > 08!24!2012 . Warrant:

Notes: 'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S R!GHTS '
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

UJ.5 BANK NATICNAL ASSOCIATION
vs Case Number

LORRA L MCCAFFREY (et al.) 2012CV766

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: iReal 'E'étate_ Sale - Sale Notic

Zone:
412012

Manner: <Not Speu-:;i-ﬁed$ ' Expires:

Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

as viIgunN10d TvYLNID

Name: Central Columbia SD : Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 4777 O Bk R S A
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: /Z/»cv/cé)éu/:x

99LA02 10T

Phone; 5707842850 pos: = Relation: . f bee ...

Alternate e e e Date:

; Time: Ef =
Address: W4

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER - Phone:  717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
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3.
4.
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs,
LORRA . MCCAFFREY (et al.}

Case Number
2012CV766

Category: |

Manner:

Motes:

Real Estate Sale Sale Not|ce

"-PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEETOR'S RIGHTS

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

08!24!2012

Expires: Warrant:

40 SNOILVI3Y DILS3INWOQA

v
Q
Name: :Domestic Relations OffzceofCqumblaCo Served: Personally Adult In arge - Posted - Other §
Primary :_:11 e e Adulein . . : . S
Address: :2ND FLOOR Charge: "it’ ‘/ / Cé&"r‘r"bﬂ f'b/ . ®
B|00m5burg, PA 17815 ) e+ e e e =
Phone: | Dos: Relation:
Altornate e+ L Date: _ .
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Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

Name:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Phone:  (717-234-4178

Date: r {
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Mifeage: " ——— e e ; ................. 3«.

Deputy: ; ;

1.
2
3.
4
5.
8.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
s, Case Number

LORRA L MCCAFFREY (et al.) 2012CV766

SERVICE COVER SHEET

o)

o

-

c

=

= S . 2

Category: :Real Estate Sale - i Zone: g

Manner: 4 Not Specmed > Expires: Warrant: 8

S S B bt -

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER[FF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2

e |

>
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[ ¥ ]

Name: Columbla County Tax Ofﬂce Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other 5

primary 'PO e s Adult In 3

Address: -Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge: /‘/ €& 7”?:’ < // Grt7 T L ®
Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: ~ Relation:

Atternate e e Date.
Address: | '

Deputy:

Phone;

‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . Phone:  717-233-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs Case Number

LORRA L MCCAFFREY (et al.) 2012CV7686

SERVICE COVER SHEET

MNVE N4

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sal Zone:

e Notice

Expires: 0812412012
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

Name:  FNBBANK

Primary 3741 WEST VAN STREET S gt
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

98.LA2C102

Phone: DOB: . Relation: 56,«_4 - 4 CeS 7T Satpis &7
D — o S — e

Alternate . Date: Ao ye2. ¢ Time: L G

Address: - //‘S / : 7 /5 .

Name: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER : Phone:  717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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|
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# f05- /70

DATE RECEIVED 006y

DOCKET AND INDEX 7~ 270

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION s
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT i
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE R
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN b
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# /7958
“*]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE S 3 TIME S0
POSTING DATE B
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1° WEEK <o t.  [4
2 WEEK WA

3P WEEK e




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No, 2012CV766

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 03, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wili be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, County of Columbia. State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on east edge of right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19029, said point also being the northwestern most
corner of herein described land; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Frank A, Jeffrey South 38 degrees 50 minutes 15 seconds
East 291.60 feet to an iron pin on line of lands now or formerly of Gary Hock; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Robert B. Lewis,
Neorth 80 degrees 32 minutes 36 seconds West 296.55 feet, to an iron pin; THENCE by the east edge of right-of--way of Legislative
Route No. 19029 North 19 degrees 12 minutes 10 seconds East 115.18 feet; THENCE by the same North 45 degrees 51 minutes
45 seconds East 100.00 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.720 acres ar 31,363 2 square feet. The aforesaid description prepared from draft of survey of L. Wayne Laidacker
P.5. dated November 5, 1985

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 60 Millertown Road. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAX PARCEL: 28-05-003-10

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Blaine L. Singer and Carol G. Singer, husband and wife, by deed dated 10/14/05 and
recorded 10/14/05 in Columbia County instrument Na. 2005-111886, granted and conveyed unto Dennis McCaffrey and Lorra
McCaffrey, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to and together with priar grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining rights of way, exceptions,
conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in this or prior instruments of record.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 60 MILLERTOWN ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPi/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-05-003-10

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of LORRA L MCCAFFREY, DENNIS MCCAFFREY,
OCCUPANTS in suit of U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. i the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG, PA 717-234-4178 o N COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



SHERIFF:

| am submitting documentation nccessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mfcrretti@pkh.com
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to Sharon Dunn.



U.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTTFF

V5.

DENNIS McCAFFREY AND
LORRA McCAFFRLEY,

DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-T766

A \a-EL -0

IN MORTGAGE FORECL O‘SURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.

C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 60 MILLERTOWN ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

as follows:

Dated:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest

Per diem of $15.17

to 10/10/12

Latc Charges

($31.09 per month to 10!]03’12)
Escrow Deficit

TOTAL WRIT
PLUS COSTS:

HRENTREN

(SEAL)

$107,649.32
$1,939.12
$124.36
$1,922.01

5$111,634.81

“Tosva B i one

PROTHONOTARY

Km ¥ l’)‘ti’fih )

Proi 1"‘E]% e of Sev. Courts
My Com. Foo Tet Mooday ta 2016

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEL FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,
DENNIS McCAFFREY AND

LORRA McCAFFREY,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2012-CV-766

A0 -EDNAO

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT O EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estale identified as: 60 MILLERTOWN ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

as follows:

Amount duc pursuant to Judgment
Interest

Per diem of $15.17

to 10/10/12

Late Charges

($31.09 per month to 10;’10;’12)
Escrow Deticit

TOTAL WRIT
PLUS COSTS:

Dated: T-Ale- |

$107,649.32
$1,939.12
$124.36
$1,922.01

$111,634.81

Toww, B KSurg

(SEAL)

PROTHONOTARY
.¥<QLQL4 £ AN 0USN

PUTY s

rouhy Ar s of hew, Ut

My {,.m!,a._ E,x.. ini M (:aad_:n,},- m 2016



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS, : NQO. 2012-CV-766
Ay -Ch-103

DENNIS McCAFFREY AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LORRA McCAFFREY,

DEFENDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 60 MILLERTOWN ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $107,649.32
Interest ' $1,939.12
Per diem of $15.17

t0 10/10/12

Late Charges S $124.36

($31.09 per month 10 10/10/12) , .~

Escrow Deficit S $1.922.01
TOTAL WRIT $111,634.81

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: 120~ | A T B Kl
PROTHONOTARY
By Koo P e acen
(SEAL) D¥PUTY

Proth & Clerk of Sev, Courts

My Com, e bgt Monday i 2016



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY, .

PLAINTIFF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2012-CV-766

DENNIS McCAFFREY AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LORRA McCAFFREY,

DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME:
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County {o:

No. 2012-CV-766 . JUDGMENT AMOUNT $107,649.32
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

DENNIS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmenial or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sherift (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN T(Q PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property {rom being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY. _ :



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Commen Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set asidc the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorncy for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition,

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition 1o the
Court,

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
 Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 North Front Street
- Harrisburg, PA 17102
- (717)234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, County
of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on east edge of right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19029, said point also
being the northwestern most corner of herein described land; THENCE by tands now or formerly of
Frank A. Jeffrey South 38 degrees 50 minutes 15 seconds East 291.60 feet to an iron pin on line of lands
now or formerly of Gary Hock; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Robert B. Lewis, North 80
degrees 32 minutes 36 seconds West 296.55 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the cast edge of right-of-
way of Legislative Route No. 19029 North 19 degrees 12 minutes 10 seconds East 115.18 feet;
THENCE by the same North 45 degrees 51 minutes 45 seconds East 100.00 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.720 acres or 31,363.2 square feet. The aforesaid description prepared from draft of
survey of L. Wayne Laidacker P.S. dated November 5, 1985.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 60 Millertown Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
TAX PARCEL: 26-05-003-10

BEING THE SAMI: PREMISES which Blaine L. Singer and Carol G. Singer, husband and wife, by
deed dated 10/14/05 and recorded 10/14/05 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2005-11186, granted
and conveyed unto Dennis McCaffrey and Lorra McCaffrey, husband and wife.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to and together with _pridr grants and reservations of coal, oil, gas, mining
rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in

this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF DENNIS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY ON
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-766.



Document Receipt

Trans # 31662 Carrier f service:  POST 2PM 713012012
Ship to: 31662
LVNY FUNDING, LLC
200 MEETING STREET SUITE 206 Tracking #: 9171924291001000015598
Doc Ref #; 103ED2012

CHARLESTON SC 28401



Document Receipt

Trans # 31673 Carrier f service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #

7/30/2012

9171924291001000015703

103ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 31672 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7/30/2012

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000015697
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #; 103EDZ2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 31671 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
QOFFICE OF F ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

713012012

9171924291001000015680

103ED2312



Document Receipt

Trans # 31664 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 31664
LVNV FUNDING, LLC

C/O APOTHAKERS & ASSOCIATES, PC
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306

MOUNT LAUREL NJ 08084

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

7/30/2012

9171924291001000015611

103ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 31666 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7/30/2012
Ship to: 31666
CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, LLC
C/O ATTY JORGE PEREIRA Tracking #: 9171924291001000015635
101 NORTH CEDAR CREST BLYD
Doc Ref #: 103ED2012

ALLENTOWN PA 18104



Trans # 31665 Carrier { service

Ship to: 31665
CAVALRY PCRTFOLIO SERVICES LLC
500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE SUITE 400

VALHALLA NY 10505

Document Receipt

. POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

713042012

9171924291001000015628

103ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 31683 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 31663
LVNV FUNDING, LLC
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET

GREENVILLE SC 29601

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

7130/2042

9171924291001000015604
103ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans #

31670 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 7/30/2012
Ship to: SBA
U 5. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QFFICE

PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: §171924291001000015673
1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #; 103ED2012

KING OR PA 194086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 31669

Ship to: 31669
FNB BANK NA
PO BOX 88

EAST PA
PETERSBURG

Carrier { service;

17620

POST 2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

7/30/2012

9171924281001000015668

103ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 31668 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 7430/2012
Ship to: 31668
FNB BANK NA
1695 STATE STREET Tracking #: 91471924291001000015659
Doc Ref #: 103ED2012

EAST PA
PETERSBURG

17520



Document Receipt

Trans # 31667
Ship to: 31667
FNB BANK NA

354 MILL STREET

DANVILLE PA

Carrier / service:

17821

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

7/30/2012

9171924281001000015642

103EDZ2012



UU.S. BANK NATIONAIL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCLE AGENCY,
PLAINTIFF CIvIL ACTION LAW
A NO. 2012-CV-766
DENNIS McCAFFREY AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE
LORRA McCAFFREY, ' L
DEFENDANT(S) )( T4
i ,} -
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 !

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & lialler, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located a1 60 MILLERTOWN ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1.  Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DENNIS McCAFFREY
1845 MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DENNIS McCAFFREY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BL.LOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LORRA McCAFFRLEY
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LORRA McCAFFREY
44 DEWALT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record Hen on the

real property to be sold: UNKNOWN

LVNV IFUNDING, LLC

200 MEETING STREET

SUITE 206

CHARLESTON, SC 29407-3187



LVNV FUNDING, LLC
/. 15 SOUTH MAIN STREET
7 GREENVILLE, SC 29601

LVNV FUNDING, LLC
- C/O APTHAKERS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

N ATTORNEY DAVID J. APOTHAKER

520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD C306
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC
500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

( SUITE 400

VALHALLA, NY 10505

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, LLC

AS ASSIGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV I, LLC

AS ASSIGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON MUTUAL
C/O ATTORNEY JORGE M. PEREIRA

101 NORTH CEDAR CREST BOULEVARD
ALLENTOWN, PA 18104

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of rccord:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

FNB BANK, N.A.

<. 37 WEST MAIN STREET
«+  BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FNB BANK, N.A.

/ 354 MILL STREET

DANVILLE, PA 17821

FNB BANK, N.A.

/22 1695 STATE STREET

EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

I'NB BANK, N.A.
P. 0. BOX 98
EAST PETERSBURG, PA 17520

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be atfected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
60 MILLERTOWN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertaincd, the same is
indicated.) '

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best.et-my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Leon P. Haller PA LD. #15700
~"Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: July 24,2012



COPY

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
FINANCE AGENCY, .

PLAINTITF CIVIL ACTION LAW

VS. NO. 2012-CV-766

DENNIS McCAFFREY AND IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LORRA McCAFFREY,

DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant(s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they engaged in any way

which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed

4

bcﬁqr_e me this .-f’g day

{ .
of | des 207~
=

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE
}/} 7&:&%4/1@116( M JVHJ%Q/ | . 7
N o
L - PENNSYLVANIA.

FLARY s

b RETTY, Motzey Public
swp., Bauphin Gounty
sen Expires Aug. 8, 2014




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, County
of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on east edge of right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19029, said point also
being the northwestern most corner of herein described land; THENCE by lands now or formerty of
Frank A. Jeffrey South 38 degrees 50 minutes 15 seconds East 291.60 feet to an iron pin on line of lands
now or formerly of Gary Hock; THENCE by lands now or formerly of Robert B. Lewis, North 80
degrees 32 minutes 36 seconds West 296.55 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by the east edge of right-of-
way of Legislative Route No. 19029 North 19 degrees 12 minutes 10 seconds East 115.18 feet;
THENCE by the same North 45 degrees 51 minutes 45 seconds East 100.00 feet to the place of
BEGINNING. '

CONTAINING 0.720 acres or 31,363.2 square feet. The aforesaid description prepared {rom draft of
survey of L.. Wayne Laidacker P.S. dated November 5, 1985.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 60 Millertown Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
TAX PARCEL: 26-05-003-10

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Blaine L. Singer and Carol G. Singer, husband and wife, by
deed dated 1€/14/05 and recorded 10;‘14;’0_5 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2005-11186, granted
and conveyed unto Dennis McCaffrey and Lorra McCaffrey, husband and wife.

UNDFER AND SUBJECT to and together with _p-ri'or grants and reservations of coal, ot], gas, mining

rights of way, exceptions, conditions, restrictions and reservations of record, as the same may appear in
this or prior instruments of record.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF DENNIS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY ON
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUDGMENT NO. 2_0 12-CV-766.



SHORT LEGAL I'OR ADVERTISING: -

ALL THAT CERTALIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Plcasant, County
of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, CONTAINING 0.720 acres or 31,363.2 square feet, as prepared
from draft of survey of L.Waync Laidacker P.S. dated November 5, 1985. HAVING TTIEREON
ERECTED a dwelling known as 60 Millertown Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX PARCEL: 26-05-003-10
Reference Columbia County Instrument No. 2005-11186.

TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF DENNIS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFTFREY ON
COLUMBIA COUNTY JUDGMENT NO. 2012-CV-766.



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Exccution in Mortgage Foreclosure
stvled as follows:

PlaintifT: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS,

Defendant(s): DENNIS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY

Filed to No. 2012-CV-766

INSTRUCTILONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:

60 MILLERTOWN ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents. )
The partics to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

DENNIS McCAFFREY, 1845 MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
LORRA McCAFFREY, 44 DEWALT STREET ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person ot such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein {or
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, July 24, 2012 the Sherif! is hereby released from all liability to protect thc property
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby wawed :

e

S J—

Leop. P. Haller
..-Attorney for Plaintifl’
PA LD, #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writl of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
VS.
Defendani(s): DENNIS McCAFFREY AND LORRA McCAFFREY

Filed to No. 2012-CV-766

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:

60 MILLERTOWN ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:

DENNIS McCAFFREY, 1845 MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
LORRA McCAFFREY, 44 DEWALT STREET ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Shertff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same

without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in poessession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such dcputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for

any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, July 24, 2012 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protcct the property
deseribed in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby walved -

___.-.-4";"' Lo—eo R
T LT e e

Leop-P. Haller
~Attorney for Plaintiff
PA LD #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: July 24, 2012

FROM:

Leon P, Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

DENNIS McCAFFREY and LORRA McCAFFREY

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2012-CV-766

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

DENNIS McCAFFREY

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE™":

DENNIS McCAFFREY at: 1845 MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Reciuestcd by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



1O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: July 24, 201

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcch, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

DENNIS McCAFFREY and LORRA McCAFFREY

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2012-CV-766

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

LORRA McCAFFREY

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE™:

LORRA McCAFFREY at: 44 DEWALT STREET ORANGEVILLE, PA 17846

Requested by
L.eon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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